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OUTLINE OF PRESENTATION 

Summary of Data:

Academic Data:
• Reading Achievement Data
• ELA Achievement Data
• Math Achievement Data
• Report Card Achievement Data

Non-Academic Data:
• Behavior Data
• Student Attendance
• Teacher Attendance
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SUMMARY OF DATA

Reading
Achievement Data
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District White Black Hispanic SES SWD

% ≥ 50th percentile - Reading/Literacy – Comparison by Subgroup
*Grades 2-6, based on AIMS Web National Norms

2016-17 Fall 2017-18 Fall

4

Total 
Tested

286 225 207 189 382 315 270 242 213 238 260 234 225 201

HAMILTON HOWE KEANE LINCOLN MLK PAIGE PLVY VC WDLN YATES ZOLLER CNPK(6) MTPL(6) ONDA(6)
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19.58%

41.61%

28.75%

23.13% 19.84%

33.05%

25.24%

21.71%

36.67%

21.05%

41.25%

34.84%

20.62%

31.35%

18.53%

38.67%
37.68%

29.10%

19.63%
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20.00%
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% ≥ 50th percentile - Reading/Literacy – Comparison by Building
*Grades 2-6, based on AIMS Web National Norms

Fall 2016 Fall 2017

Total Tested
286 225 207 189 382 315 270 242 213 238 260 234 225 204

Participation 
Rate

97% 97% 96% 82% 97% 93% 95% 96% 91% 92% 91% 100% 93% 91%

Ham Howe Keane Linc MLK Paige PV VC Wood Yates Zoller CPMS (6) MPMS (6) OMS (6)
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Central Park MS Mont Pleasant MS Oneida MS Schenectady High School

Average Instructional Reading Level*
*based on STAR Reading National Norms

2016-17 Fall Avg IRL 2017-18 Fall Avg IRL

Total Tested 392 383 419 1410

Participation Rate 85% 88% 91% 60%
CPMS (7-8) MPMS (7-8) OMS(7-8) SHS
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SUMMARY OF DATA

ELA
Achievement Data
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3.73%

12.28%

7.53%

3.55% 3.48%

13.35%

5.53%
6.40%

16.88%

5.15%

10.83%

4.76%

12.89%

11.44%

4.67%

2.47%

6.98%

2.29%

7.26%

27.40%

6.90%

12.50%
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HAMILTON HOWE KEANE LINCOLN MARTIN
LUTHER KING

PAIGE PLEASANT
VALLEY

VAN CORLAER WOODLAWN YATES ZOLLER

Average Proficiency, ELA Interims, Grades 2-5

2016-17 October 2017-18 October

Total 
Tested 273 225 201 214 365 315 262 234 208 232 264

Participatio
n Rate 93% 97% 93% 93% 93% 93% 92% 93% 89% 90% 92%

Hamilton Howe Keane Lincoln ML King Paige PV VC Woodlawn Yates Zoller
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18.63%
17.37%

15.20%

25.82%

12.62%

17.64%
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Average Proficiency, ELA Interims, Grades 6-8

2016-17 October 2017-18 October

Total Tested 615 537 630
Participation Rate 89% 79% 91%

CPMS MPMS OMS
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SUMMARY OF DATA

Mathematics
Achievement Data
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Total 
Tested 184 286 216 270 441 361 326 283 283 278 323 206 209 194

Participatio
n Rate 50% 98% 82% 97% 95% 89% 91% 96% 89% 86% 90% 88% 86% 83%

Ham Howe Keane Linc MLK Paige PV VC Wood Yates Zoller CPMS 6 MPMS 6 OMS 6

% ≥ 50th percentile – Math Computation, Grades 1-6
*based on AIMS Web national norms



21.37%

43.36%

37.24%

27.19% 25.83%

39.60%

28.22%
25.53%

46.86%

28.51%

45.42%

52.23%
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14.13%
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31.94%
29.63%

23.81%
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12% ≥ 50th percentile – Math Computation - Comparison by Building, Grades 1-6
*based on AIMS Web National Norms

Total Tested 184 286 216 270 441 361 326 283 283 278 323 206 209 194
Participation 

Rate 50% 98% 82% 97% 95% 89% 91% 96% 89% 86% 90% 88% 86% 83%
Ham Howe Keane Linc MLK Paige PV VC Wood Yates Zoller CPMS 6  MPMS 6 OMS 6


2.02% 
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
1.5% 
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
3.4% 

Points
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8.70%

17.20%

13.10%

5.97%

7.77%

20.37%

7.77%

4.60%

41.00%

7.03%

15.57%

19.88% 18.99%

11.32% 11.32%
9.16%

14.51%

7.39%

10.67%

30.63%

9.20%

40.70%
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HAMILTON HOWE KEANE LINCOLN MARTIN
LUTHER KING

PAIGE PLEASANT
VALLEY

VAN CORLAER WOODLAWN YATES ZOLLER

Comparison of Average Proficiency, Math Interims, Grades 3-5

2016-17 October 2017-18 October

Total Tested 166 158 159 159 262 255 203 178 160 174 172
Participation 

Rate 76% 96% 94% 95% 89% 95% 95% 89% 92% 89% 89%

Ham Howe Keane Linc MLK Paige PV VC Wood Yates Zoller
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14.87%

8.20%

9.40%

15.12%

7.04%

10.78%

0.00%

5.00%

10.00%

15.00%

20.00%

25.00%
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Comparison of Average Proficiency, Math Interims, Grades 6-8

2016-17 October 2017-18 October

Total Tested 582 398 510
Participation 

Rate 84% 59% 73%

CPMS MPMS OMS
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SUMMARY OF DATA

Report Card
Achievement Data



16Number of Students (7-12) with Report Cards <65

1 course 2 courses 3 or > courses

Building 2016-17 Q1 2017-18 Q1 2016-17 Q1 2017-18 Q1 2016-17 Q1 2017-18 Q1

Central Park 138 88 88 54 80 62

Mont 
Pleasant 120 85 86 46 142 78

Oneida 99 84 72 44 138 77

Schenectady 
High School 457 450 245 261 611 614

SCLA 33 22 30 38 100 139

n= CPMS MPMS OMS SHS SCLA

Total 447 437 461 2334 249
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(i.e.  Working on key concepts, processes and 
skills that are below grade level expectations)

Number of Students (K-6) Below Achievement for Grade Level on Report Cards

1 course 2 courses 3 or > courses

Building 2016-17 Q1 2017-18 Q1
2016-17 

Q1
2017-18 

Q1 2016-17 Q1 2017-18 Q1

Hamilton 66 71 50 51 87 97

Howe 34 47 27 29 53 36

Keane 25 25 17 25 29 28

Lincoln 51 56 43 26 72 77

M. L. King 73 81 50 52 83 89

Paige 71 66 46 37 92 77

Pleasant Valley 85 73 41 46 64 61

Van Corlaer 47 41 27 29 63 65

Woodlawn 47 38 26 20 59 47

Yates 50 70 49 38 80 71

Zoller 32 27 18 26 27 23

Central Park (6th Grade) 32 26 16 11 12 8

Mont Pleasant (6th Grade) 38 49 30 12 31 20

Oneida (6th Grade) 32 35 28 26 36 29
n= HAML HOWE KEAN LINC MLK PAIG PLVY VCLR WDLN YATE ZOLR CNPK6 MTPL6 ONDA6

Total 448 360 336 323 540 484 432 377 378 375 420 229 241 231
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SUMMARY OF DATA

Teacher Attendance Data
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DATA PROTOCOLS:
TURNING DATA INTO 
ACTIONABLE INFORMATION

A SYNOPSIS FROM OUR SCHOOLS

Office of Curriculum 
& Instruction
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DATA IN ACTION

Math Improvement:
Hamilton Elementary School



What students are saying….
“I get to work with my classmates”
“When I get stuck I can ask a friend”
“I know different ways to solve a problem”

What teachers are saying....
“I am able to utilize technology to keep kids engaged in math”
“We are focusing on multiple strategies and understanding concepts”
“Students are given more opportunities to work collaboratively in 
pairs and groups”  

Building Initiatives
● Teacher Rounds
● Data Meetings
● Technology to increase 

time on task

Math Improvement at Hamilton Elementary School



SPREADING COLLABORATIVE PRACTICES

Collaborative Practices
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DATA IN ACTION

Literacy Improvement:
Yates Elementary School



→ 460 Students
→ 86% Free & Reduced Price 

Lunch (SES)
→ 21% Students with 

Disabilities (SWD)
→ 7% English as a Second 

Language (ESL)
→ 4 Self Contained Special 

Education Classes
→ Integrated Co-Teach 

Classes (grades 3, 4, and 5)

Yates Elementary School



AIMS Web Screening 
on ALL Students 

(3x/year)

K: LN, LSF (2x)
1: LN, LSF 

(Fall and until 
proficient OR 
(Winter and 
Spring)

2-5: OR
________________

LN: Letter Naming
LSF: Letter Sound 

Fluency
OR: Oral Reading 

Fluency
________________

Further assessment 
required

No further assessment 
required

Literacy Assessment Decision  Flowchart (K-5)



Student Aimsweb: ORF
Aimsweb:
Percentile

Fountas and Pinnell: 
Independent

Fountas and Pinnell: 
Instructional

Words Their Way: 
Stage (Early, Middle, 

Late)

Words Their Way: 
Emergent, Letter 

Name, Within Word

1R 103 63 M E WW

2C 5 1 B C E

3N 53 21 M N M WW

4U 22 4 G H E WW

5N 87 50 M E WW

6S 39 11 M E WW

7J 4 1 E M LN

8D 68 32 M M WW

9Y 10 1 D E E

10K 77 40 N M WW

11E 81 44 N E WW

12N 68 32 I J M WW

13Z 75 38 M M WW

14R 31 7 L L LN

15E 20 3 G H L LN

16M 28 6 K L M WW

17D 72 35 L E SA

18H 66 31 L L WW

19B 78 41 M E WW

20D 100 63 M N E SA

21A 46 15 L M L LN

22J 41 12 I J M WW

23V 86 49 M L LN

24N 111 72 O E WW

25B 81 44 M L LN
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DATA IN ACTION

Student Supports Surrounding
Course Failure Data:
Oneida Middle School

Schenectady High School



Oneida Middle School Schenectady High School

→ 662 Students
→ 86% Free & Reduced Price 

Lunch (SES)
→ 22% Students with 

Disabilities (SWD)
→ 3% English as a Second 

Language (ESL)

→ 2,694 Students
→ 83% Free & Reduced Price 

Lunch (SES)
→ 19% Students with 

Disabilities (SWD)
→ 3% English as a Second 

Language (ESL)
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DATA IN ACTION

Teacher Supports Surrounding
Interdisciplinary Literacy:

MPMS 8th Grade PLC



DISCIPLINARY LITERACY - TEACHER VIDEO

Interdisciplinary Literacy:  MPMS 8th Grade PLC
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STUDENT BEHAVIOR & ATTENDANCE DATA 
AND ACTION PLANS
OFFICE OF PUPIL PERSONNEL SERVICES
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SUMMARY OF DATA

Behavior Data



CNPK MTPL ONDA SCHS SCLA
2016-17 Q1 Incidents 201 941 446 1967 173

2017-18 Q1 Incidents 171 397 243 2315 134

2016-17 Q1 Students 100 281 150 833 90

2017-18 Q1 Students 93 192 118 917 82
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Number of Unique Students and Incidents by Building Grades 6-12

2016-17 Q1 Incidents 2017-18 Q1 Incidents 2016-17 Q1 Students 2017-18 Q1 Students

34

n= CNPK MTPL ONDA SCHS SCLA

692 679 696 2362 249



HAML HOWE KEAN KING LINC PAIG PLVY VCLR WDLN YATE ZOLR
2016-17 Q1 Incidents 15 5 16 29 3 99 32 46 21 67 22

2017-18 Q1 Incidents 26 5 20 9 17 92 17 17 30 22 12

2016-17 Q1 Students 9 5 9 19 3 38 26 27 19 35 12

2017-18 Q1 Students 18 3 16 7 12 36 17 11 23 17 10
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Number of Unique Students and Incidents by Building Grades K-5

2016-17 Q1 Incidents 2017-18 Q1 Incidents 2016-17 Q1 Students 2017-18 Q1 Students
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n= HAML HOWE KEAN LINC MLK PAIG PLVY VCLR WDLN YATE ZOLR

449 363 336 330 540 483 432 377 393 384 426
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2016-17 Q1 1-5 Days 1 0 2 1 7 11 19 7 1 20 2 59 100 29 124 20

2017-18 Q1 1-5 Days 7 1 4 2 3 11 4 2 4 14 5 41 62 32 142 36
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36Number of (Unique) Student Suspensions by Building
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2016-17 Q1 6-10 Days 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 34 2 17 0

2017-18 Q1 6-10 Days 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 6 13 3 18 4
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2016-17 Q1 11-19 Days 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 11 0 9 1

2017-18 Q1 11-19 Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 9 0 5 2
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2016-17 Q1 20+ Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 11 1

2017-18 Q1 20+ Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11 1 7 1
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n= HAML HOWE KEAN LINC MLK PAIG PLVY VCLR WDLN YATE ZOLR CNPK MTPL ONDA SCHS SCLA
Total enrollment 449 363 336 330 540 483 432 377 393 384 426 692 679 696 2362 249
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SUMMARY OF DATA

Student Attendance Data



HAML HOWE KEAN LINC MLK PAIG PLVY VCLR WDLN YATE ZOLR CNPK MTPL ONDA SCHS SCLA
2016-17 Q1 20+ Absences 0 1 13 1 2 0 5 0 0 1 0 12 36 13 260 51

2017-18 Q1 20+ Absences 3 3 3 1 2 2 1 1 0 3 5 6 4 7 144 26
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Student Absences, 20+ Days

2016-17 Q1 20+ Absences 2017-18 Q1 20+ Absences
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HAML HOWE KEAN LINC MLK PAIG PLVY VCLR WDLN YATE ZOLR CNPK MTPL ONDA SCHS SCLA
2016-17 Q1 11-19 Absences 9 5 38 7 6 14 10 8 8 14 10 39 63 42 273 54

2017-18 Q1 11-19 Absences 25 18 9 8 11 9 9 13 14 18 12 27 14 22 229 52
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Student Absences, 11-19 Days

2016-17 Q1 11-19 Absences 2017-18 Q1 11-19 Absences
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Ham Howe Keane Linc MLK Paige PV VC Wood Yates Zoller CPMS MPMS OMS SHS SCLA
2016-17 Q1 6-10 Absences 50 21 54 28 46 39 54 28 27 44 34 99 103 65 359 44

2017-18 Q1 6-10 Absences 65 56 30 33 38 41 44 25 39 34 39 88 56 53 310 53
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Ham Howe Keane Linc MLK Paige PV VC Wood Yates Zoller CPMS MPMS OMS SHS SCLA
2016-17 Q1 1-5 Absences 277 242 167 234 329 322 252 285 260 233 283 425 367 406 1215 85

2017-18 Q1 1-5 Absences 333 282 273 226 323 288 260 290 241 243 192 403 422 424 1245 126

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

Student Absences, 1-5 Days
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Ham Howe Keane Linc MLK Paige PV VC Wood Yates Zoller CPMS MPMS OMS SHS SCLA
2016-17 Q1 Perfect Attendance 189 104 63 108 187 161 138 113 115 120 127 189 187 163 397 30

2017-18 Q1 Perfect Attendance 151 124 88 92 156 129 104 142 115 134 113 185 219 206 500 32

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

Perfect Attendance by Building

2016-17 Q1 Perfect Attendance 2017-18 Q1 Perfect Attendance
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n= HAML HOWE KEAN LINC MLK PAIG PLVY VCLR WDLN YATE ZOLR CNPK MTPL ONDA SCHS SCLA
Total enrollment 449 363 336 330 540 483 432 377 393 384 426 692 679 696 2362 249
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BEHAVIOR & ATTENDANCE 
ACTION PLANS 

Office of Pupil 
Personnel Services
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DATA IN ACTION

Behavior Action Plans
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IMPROVING STUDENT BEHAVIOR 
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PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
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SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING



48

TSS COLLABORATION 
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STAFF, PARENT, & STUDENT WELLNESS
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56
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Total: 61
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DATA IN ACTION

Student Attendance 
Action Plans
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ATTENDANCE INTERVENTIONS

 Attendance Committee

 Lincoln Elementary School 

 Attendance Team 

 Positive Referrals 

 “Attendance Super Stars” Bulletin Board

 Tiered Attendance Improvement Plan 

 Classroom Attendance Competitions

 Attendance data shared with building and in parent newsletter

 Informational Board for parents in impact student attendance can have on 
academic achievement
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ATTENDANCE INTERVENTIONS CONT.

 Van Corlaer

 Attendance Team

 SBST meetings 

 Perfect Attendance Awards

 Parent Letter/certificates

 Communicate Attendance Data to 
staff, students, & parents

 Positive reinforcement 

 Explore barriers to student attendance 
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ATTENDANCE INTERVENTIONS CONT.

 SCLA

 Daily calls to parents when students return late 
from lunch

 Restorative circles to discuss impact of attendance

 Encourage Emotional Regulation-mindfulness

 MOVE 2 students with attendance as the focus 

 Junior/ Senior Interview with attendance review

 Open gym before school to encourage students to arrive early

 Recognize positive attendance trends and celebrate accomplishments



55

DATA IN ACTION

Classroom Libraries



Second Graders at Yates Elementary School
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THANK YOU!  QUESTIONS?


